PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

Release of Security Interest (Reel/Frame 009935/0092 and Reel/Frame NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

009935/0758)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION	11/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICON HEALTH & FITNESS, INC.
Street Address:	1500 SOUTH 1000 WEST
City:	LOGAN
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84321

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5499956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)310-8007 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-4559

Email: vindra.richter@weil.com Vindra Richter c/o Weil et al Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A.PERRY/53728.11/VR/REL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vindra Richter

Total Attachments: 3 source=5499956#page1.tif source=5499956#page2.tif source=5499956#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025386 FRAME: 0735

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE dated as of November 17, 2010 (this "Release") is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, as agent for certain lenders ("Agent") under the Patent Security Agreements and Supplemental Patent Security Agreements dated as of May 11, 1998, and December 23, 1998, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel 009396 Frame 0718, Reel 009423 Frame 0025, Reel 009935 Frame 0092, and Reel 009935 Frame 0758, between ICON Health & Fitness, Inc. ("Grantor") and Agent (the "Security Agreements").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in the Grantor's Patent Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreements) and specifically the Patent Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Patent Collateral; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral to Grantor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Patent Collateral under the Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release its security interest in the Patent Collateral, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and to the Patent Collateral under the Security Agreements.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 025386 FRAME: 0736 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent,

Name: _BETH L TROYER_

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

PATENT REEL: 025386 FRAME: 0737

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Patent Name	Registration Date
5372559	ADJUSTABLE INCLINE SYSTEM FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	December 13, 1994
5499956	Articulated Lower Body Exerciser	March 19, 1996

PATENT REEL: 025386 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 11/17/2010